

## TWIN CREEK WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

PO BOX 88 NEW BADEN TEXAS 77870

Phone: 1-(979) 828-5385 \* Fax: 1-(979) 828-2445

Web: www.twincreekwsc.org \* Email: office@twincreekwsc.org

### **ADDENDA #3 TO TARIFF**

## Section G7 Monthly Charges (a) Base Rate (1) on page #38

5/8" X 3/4" Meter: (3,000 Gal. allowed) Monthly Rate changed from \$46.50 to \$48.50 3/4" Meter: (4,500 Gal. allowed) Monthly Rate changed from \$69.75 to \$72.75 1" Meter: (7,500 Gal. allowed) Monthly Rate Changed from \$116.25 to \$121.25 1 1/2" Meter: (15,000 Gal. allowed) Monthly Rate Changed from \$232.50 to \$242.50 2" Meter: (24,000 Gal. allowed) Monthly Rate Changed from \$372.00 to \$388.00

# Section G7 Monthly Charges (b) Gallonage Charge (1) on page #39 (1) Water (Standard 5/8" X 3/4" Meter):

Group #1: no change \$0.00 (0-3000 gallons)

Group #2: change from \$4.00/1000 Gal. to \$5.00/1000 Gal. (3,001-8,000 gallons)
Group #3: changed from \$4.50/1000 Gal. to \$5.50/1000 Gal. (8,001-20,000 gallons)
Group #4: changed from \$5.00/1000 Gal. to \$6.00/1000 Gal. (20,001-50,000 gallons)
Group #5: changed from \$5.50/1000 Gal. to \$6.50/1000 Gal. (50,001 and up gallons)

# Section G7 Monthly Charges (b) Gallonage Charge (1-A) on page #39 (1-A) Water (Non-Standard Meters)

A) 3/4" Meter

Group #1: changed from \$4.50/1000 Gal. to \$5.50/1000 Gal. (4,501-8,000 gallons)
Group #2: changed from \$5.00/1000 Gal. to \$6.00/1000 Gal. (8,001 – 20,000 gallons)
Group #3: changed from \$5.50/1000 Gal. to \$6.50/1000 Gal. (20,001-50,000 gallons)
Group #4: changed from \$6.00/1000 Gal. to \$7.00/1000 Gal. (50,001 and up gallons)

- B) 1" Meter: changed from \$5.00/1000 Gal. to \$6.00/1000 Gal. (above 7,500 gallons)
- C) 1 1/2" Meter: changed from \$6.00/1000 Gal. to \$7.00/1000 Gal. (above 15,000 gallons)
- D) 2" Meter: changed from \$7.00/1000 Gal. to \$8.00/1000 Gal. (above 24,000 gallons)

### Section G31 (Other Fees) page #41

- A.) Bulk water Sales
  - 1.) One Time Set-Up Fee: changed from \$300.00/each to \$400.00/each
  - 2.) Usage Rate: changed from \$5.00/1000 Gal. to \$7.00/1000 Gal.

### Section G31 (Other Fees) page #42

A.) Change minimum base rate of \$46.50 to \$48.50

Adopted by The Board of Directors at the regular Board Meeting held on March 14, 2017 at 2:00 PM approved the change.

Created by MC on 4/2017 file name: Addenda #3 to Tariff